
2014 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD MEET 

BOYS GOLD 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Aug. 30, 2014 

78 DEGREES, CLEAR AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Independence             66    2    9   11   16   28   48   82  18:23.8  

2:05.9 

  2 Firelands                90    4   14   17   21   34   39   42  18:42.7  

1:48.4 

  3 Western Res. Academy    105    7   10   13   29   46   65   79  18:48.7  

1:49.7 

  4 Buckeye                 122    1    6   27   36   52   54   83  18:48.9  

3:00.6 

  5 Maplewood               126   12   15   24   37   38  125       19:06.9  

1:10.6 

  6 Trinity                 128    8   20   26   31   43   53   76  19:07.0  

1:28.9 

  7 Fair. Park Fairview     148   19   25   30   33   41   44   55  19:20.3  

0:47.9 

  8 Padua Franciscan        224   18   40   50   56   60   62   77  19:49.9  

1:27.9 

  9 Benedictine             297   51   57   59   61   69   71   97  20:22.6  

0:47.7 

 10 Holy Name               307   23   35   66   87   96  109       20:40.8  

3:04.7 

 11 Luth. West              323   47   49   63   74   90  104  107  20:40.5  

1:58.5 

 12 Open Door Christian     344   22   45   85   93   99            21:01.9  

3:33.0 

 13 Brookside               349    3   58   81   95  112  120  121  21:04.0  

6:13.8 

 14 Vermilion               378   32   70   73   98  105  117       21:26.7  

3:49.4 

15* Cuy. Heights            381   64   67   72   86   92  100  110  21:09.8  

1:18.8 

16* Oberlin                 381    5   75   91  102  108  113       21:28.3  

5:37.8 



 17 Clearview               457   68   84   88  101  116  122  123  22:30.8  

4:38.2 

 18 Keystone                470   78   89   94  103  106  111  119  22:20.0  

2:00.1 

 19 Hearts for Jesus Chri   551   80  114  115  118  124            25:33.9  

8:39.2 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Independence 

    2  Tyler Polman, 10           17:13.1    5:33 

    9  David Wisniewski, 11       18:16.0    5:54 

   11  Shane Mathew, 12           18:22.1    5:56 

   16  Colin Jedrzejek, 11        18:48.9    6:04 

   28  Adam Anielski, 12          19:18.9    6:14 

   48  Matt Mroczynski, 11        19:53.0    6:25 

   82  Erik Liebal, 10            21:24.4    6:54 

Total Time = 1:31:58.9     Total Places = 66 

 

2. Firelands 

    4  Brennan Crawford           17:40.8    5:42 

   14  Patrick Brightbill         18:35.6    6:00 

   17  Derek Reynolds             18:50.5    6:05 

   21  Ian Valerius               18:57.6    6:07 

   34  Ian Crawford               19:29.1    6:17 

   39  Cullen Grude               19:39.2    6:20 

   42  Michael Adkins             19:42.3    6:21 

Total Time = 1:33:33.4     Total Places = 90 

 

3. Western Res. Academy 

    7  Dany Mylott, 10            18:00.5    5:49 

   10  Max Borrmann, 11           18:19.2    5:55 

   13  Colín Horgan, 12           18:33.1    5:59 

   29  Sammy Bluso, 9             19:21.0    6:14 

   46  Peter Thewissen, 12        19:50.1    6:24 

   65  Cole Howard, 10            20:40.9    6:40 

   79  Neel Ramakrishnan, 11      21:20.9    6:53 

Total Time = 1:34:03.5     Total Places = 105 

 

4. Buckeye 

    1  Colin Theis, 11            17:06.3    5:31 

    6  Aidan Gallagher, 11        17:58.5    5:48 

   27  Vincent King, 11           19:17.9    6:13 

   36  Matt Shook, 10             19:35.0    6:19 

   52  Jarrod Setliff, 9          20:06.9    6:29 

   54  Jared Bartter, 11          20:13.0    6:31 

   83  Jacob Hist, 11             21:25.4    6:55 

Total Time = 1:34:04.4     Total Places = 122 

 

5. Maplewood 

   12  Nate Kenney, 11            18:26.9    5:57 

   15  Nick Cowger, 10            18:40.1    6:01 

   24  Ethan Sparks, 9            19:12.7    6:12 

   37  Bill Clark, 10             19:37.3    6:20 

   38  Zach Leatherberry, 10      19:37.4    6:20 

  125  Alex Bell, 10              30:51.6    9:57 



Total Time = 1:35:34.3     Total Places = 126 

 

6. Trinity 

    8  Luke Jefferson, 10         18:14.1    5:53 

   20  Dan Sheppard, 12           18:55.9    6:06 

   26  John Gudz, 11              19:15.5    6:13 

   31  Ben Giulivo, 11            19:26.5    6:16 

   43  Ben Mosher, 11             19:43.0    6:22 

   53  Michael Nozak, 11          20:08.2    6:30 

   76  Brandon Saraniti, 12       21:09.5    6:49 

Total Time = 1:35:34.7     Total Places = 128 

 

7. Fair. Park Fairview 

   19  Stephen Cartier, 11        18:54.0    6:06 

   25  Luke Borsody, 12           19:12.7    6:12 

   30  Billy Guerry, 12           19:24.7    6:16 

   33  Wil Kruger, 11             19:28.2    6:17 

   41  Josh Holloway, 10          19:41.8    6:21 

   44  Connor Kilbane, 9          19:43.0    6:22 

   55  Jack Palisin, 9            20:14.1    6:32 

Total Time = 1:36:41.3     Total Places = 148 

 

8. Padua Franciscan 

   18  Danny Fleming, 12          18:50.9    6:05 

   40  Jack Schaeffer, 10         19:41.4    6:21 

   50  Jesse Mihalik, 12          20:03.9    6:28 

   56  Jason Seballos, 12         20:14.5    6:32 

   60  Joe Zickes, 12             20:18.8    6:33 

   62  Kevin Giulivo, 10          20:31.6    6:37 

   77  Ben Mayo, 12               21:11.5    6:50 

Total Time = 1:39:09.4     Total Places = 224 

 

9. Benedictine 

   51  Joseph Houser, 12          20:04.4    6:29 

   57  Paul Triolo, 11            20:15.2    6:32 

   59  Joseph Dober, 10           20:15.9    6:32 

   61  Joseph LaForest, 9         20:25.5    6:35 

   69  Paul Merimee, 11           20:52.0    6:44 

   71  William Lett, 12           20:54.5    6:45 

   97  Daniel Hyland, 10          22:27.7    7:15 

Total Time = 1:41:53.0     Total Places = 297 

 

10. Holy Name 

   23  Joseph Stibley, 12         19:12.6    6:12 

   35  Shawn Slivka, 10           19:33.2    6:18 

   66  Jake Darby, 10             20:43.7    6:41 

   87  Anthony Oppedisano, 9      21:37.4    6:59 

   96  Ryan Madden, 11            22:17.2    7:11 

  109  Charlie Jindra, 10         23:24.7    7:33 

Total Time = 1:43:24.0     Total Places = 307 

 

11. Luth. West 

   47  Thomas Wetzel, 10          19:51.1    6:24 

   49  Chris Szado, 10            20:03.2    6:28 

   63  Daniel Dmytriw, 10         20:32.1    6:37 

   74  Jaan Pirn, 12              21:06.6    6:49 

   90  Eric Madachik, 11          21:49.5    7:02 



  104  Aaron Hammer-Huber, 9      23:15.8    7:30 

  107  Alexander Seagro, 9        23:23.3    7:33 

Total Time = 1:43:22.3     Total Places = 323 

 

12. Open Door Christian 

   22  Dan Carmany, 11            19:06.0    6:10 

   45  Denver Daniel, 10          19:48.7    6:23 

   85  Drew Zaborowski, 12        21:33.9    6:57 

   93  Timothy Humphreys, 10      22:02.2    7:06 

   99  Jonah Eck, 10              22:38.9    7:18 

Total Time = 1:45:09.5     Total Places = 344 

 

13. Brookside 

    3  Creighton Jensen, 12       17:38.0    5:41 

   58  Alexandros Nicolaou, 12    20:15.4    6:32 

   81  Mike Norris, 12            21:22.8    6:54 

   95  Josh Adkins, 11            22:11.8    7:10 

  112  Justin Below, 9            23:51.7    7:42 

  120  Cory Mills, 12             26:43.2    8:37 

  121  Erik Krise, 10             27:38.5    8:55 

Total Time = 1:45:19.6     Total Places = 349 

 

14. Vermilion 

   32  Ryley Miller, 11           19:27.7    6:17 

   70  Austin Knittle, 11         20:53.6    6:44 

   73  Mark Williams, 11          20:59.3    6:46 

   98  Ashton Kopocs, 12          22:35.5    7:17 

  105  Kole Johnson, 11           23:17.1    7:31 

  117  Oscar DeMarco, 9           25:29.5    8:13 

Total Time = 1:47:13.1     Total Places = 378 

 

15*. Cuy. Heights 

   64  Gianni Rosa, 10            20:33.4    6:38 

   67  Bryce Harwood, 11          20:48.8    6:43 

   72  Glenn Petras, 10           20:58.4    6:46 

   86  Colin Avila, 12            21:36.3    6:58 

   92  Tom Washko, 10             21:52.1    7:03 

  100  Dominic Collins, 10        22:48.2    7:21 

  110  Eric Holler, 9             23:40.6    7:38 

Total Time = 1:45:48.8     Total Places = 381 

 

16*. Oberlin 

    5  Simon Perales, 11          17:46.9    5:44 

   75  Noah Frantz, 11            21:08.8    6:49 

   91  David Castle, 11           21:51.2    7:03 

  102  David Carter, 11           23:10.1    7:28 

  108  Max Annable, 12            23:24.7    7:33 

  113  John Baumgardner, 11       24:20.9    7:51 

Total Time = 1:47:21.5     Total Places = 381 

 

17. Clearview 

   68  Noah Parsons, 12           20:49.5    6:43 

   84  Seth Hancock, 10           21:30.0    6:56 

   88  Jacob Corcino, 12          21:39.7    6:59 

  101  Jacob Kincer, 10           23:07.5    7:28 

  116  Ryan Myers, 11             25:27.6    8:13 

  122  David Lebron, 9            27:52.5    8:59 



  123  Clinton Cooper, 11         27:57.1    9:01 

Total Time = 1:52:34.1     Total Places = 457 

 

18. Keystone 

   78  Ryan Jacobik, 9            21:18.9    6:53 

   89  Gage Kinkoph, 10           21:41.6    7:00 

   94  Ben Ocheltree, 11          22:09.7    7:09 

  103  Justin Ocheltree, 9        23:11.1    7:29 

  106  Tyler Bulloch, 11          23:18.9    7:31 

  111  Luke Peters, 9             23:51.2    7:42 

  119  Ted Pautus, 12             26:32.6    8:34 

Total Time = 1:51:40.0     Total Places = 470 

 

19. Hearts for Jesus Chri 

   80  Isaac Johnson, 10          21:22.2    6:54 

  114  Jed Murtha, 11             24:39.3    7:57 

  115  Evan Krieger, 11           25:14.6    8:09 

  118  David Jamison, 12          26:32.1    8:34 

  124  Mac Richie, 9              30:01.3    9:41 

Total Time = 2:07:49.4     Total Places = 551 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Colin Theis, 11            17:06.3    5:31  Buckeye               

    2     2  Tyler Polman, 10           17:13.1    5:33  Independence          

    3     3  Creighton Jensen, 12       17:38.0    5:41  Brookside             

    4     4  Brennan Crawford           17:40.8    5:42  Firelands             

    5     5  Simon Perales, 11          17:46.9    5:44  Oberlin               

    6     6  Aidan Gallagher, 11        17:58.5    5:48  Buckeye               

    7     7  Dany Mylott, 10            18:00.5    5:49  Western Res. Academy  

    8     8  Luke Jefferson, 10         18:14.1    5:53  Trinity               

    9     9  David Wisniewski, 11       18:16.0    5:54  Independence          

   10    10  Max Borrmann, 11           18:19.2    5:55  Western Res. Academy  

   11    11  Shane Mathew, 12           18:22.1    5:56  Independence          

   12    12  Nate Kenney, 11            18:26.9    5:57  Maplewood             

   13    13  Colín Horgan, 12           18:33.1    5:59  Western Res. Academy  



 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   14    14  Patrick Brightbill         18:35.6    6:00  Firelands             

   15    15  Nick Cowger, 10            18:40.1    6:01  Maplewood             

   16    16  Colin Jedrzejek, 11        18:48.9    6:04  Independence          

   17    17  Derek Reynolds             18:50.5    6:05  Firelands             

   18    18  Danny Fleming, 12          18:50.9    6:05  Padua Franciscan      

   19    19  Stephen Cartier, 11        18:54.0    6:06  Fair. Park Fairview   

   20    20  Dan Sheppard, 12           18:55.9    6:06  Trinity               

   21    21  Ian Valerius               18:57.6    6:07  Firelands             

   22    22  Dan Carmany, 11            19:06.0    6:10  Open Door Christian   

   23    23  Joseph Stibley, 12         19:12.6    6:12  Holy Name             

   24    24  Ethan Sparks, 9            19:12.7    6:12  Maplewood             

   25    25  Luke Borsody, 12           19:12.7    6:12  Fair. Park Fairview   

   26    26  John Gudz, 11              19:15.5    6:13  Trinity               

   27    27  Vincent King, 11           19:17.9    6:13  Buckeye               

   28    28  Adam Anielski, 12          19:18.9    6:14  Independence          

   29    29  Sammy Bluso, 9             19:21.0    6:14  Western Res. Academy  

   30    30  Billy Guerry, 12           19:24.7    6:16  Fair. Park Fairview   

   31    31  Ben Giulivo, 11            19:26.5    6:16  Trinity               

   32    32  Ryley Miller, 11           19:27.7    6:17  Vermilion             

   33    33  Wil Kruger, 11             19:28.2    6:17  Fair. Park Fairview   

   34    34  Ian Crawford               19:29.1    6:17  Firelands             

   35    35  Shawn Slivka, 10           19:33.2    6:18  Holy Name             

   36    36  Matt Shook, 10             19:35.0    6:19  Buckeye               

   37    37  Bill Clark, 10             19:37.3    6:20  Maplewood             

   38    38  Zach Leatherberry, 10      19:37.4    6:20  Maplewood             

   39    39  Cullen Grude               19:39.2    6:20  Firelands             

   40    40  Jack Schaeffer, 10         19:41.4    6:21  Padua Franciscan      

   41    41  Josh Holloway, 10          19:41.8    6:21  Fair. Park Fairview   

   42    42  Michael Adkins             19:42.3    6:21  Firelands             

   43    43  Ben Mosher, 11             19:43.0    6:22  Trinity               

   44    44  Connor Kilbane, 9          19:43.0    6:22  Fair. Park Fairview   

   45    45  Denver Daniel, 10          19:48.7    6:23  Open Door Christian   

   46    46  Peter Thewissen, 12        19:50.1    6:24  Western Res. Academy  

   47    47  Thomas Wetzel, 10          19:51.1    6:24  Luth. West            

   48    48  Matt Mroczynski, 11        19:53.0    6:25  Independence          

   49    49  Chris Szado, 10            20:03.2    6:28  Luth. West            

   50    50  Jesse Mihalik, 12          20:03.9    6:28  Padua Franciscan      

   51    51  Joseph Houser, 12          20:04.4    6:29  Benedictine           

   52    52  Jarrod Setliff, 9          20:06.9    6:29  Buckeye               

   53    53  Michael Nozak, 11          20:08.2    6:30  Trinity               

   54    54  Jared Bartter, 11          20:13.0    6:31  Buckeye               

   55    55  Jack Palisin, 9            20:14.1    6:32  Fair. Park Fairview   

   56    56  Jason Seballos, 12         20:14.5    6:32  Padua Franciscan      

   57    57  Paul Triolo, 11            20:15.2    6:32  Benedictine           

   58    58  Alexandros Nicolaou, 12    20:15.4    6:32  Brookside             

   59    59  Joseph Dober, 10           20:15.9    6:32  Benedictine           

   60    60  Joe Zickes, 12             20:18.8    6:33  Padua Franciscan      

   61    61  Joseph LaForest, 9         20:25.5    6:35  Benedictine           

   62    62  Kevin Giulivo, 10          20:31.6    6:37  Padua Franciscan      

   63    63  Daniel Dmytriw, 10         20:32.1    6:37  Luth. West            

   64        Matthew Brightbill         20:33.2    6:38  Firelands             

   65    64  Gianni Rosa, 10            20:33.4    6:38  Cuy. Heights          

   66    65  Cole Howard, 10            20:40.9    6:40  Western Res. Academy  

   67    66  Jake Darby, 10             20:43.7    6:41  Holy Name             



   68    67  Bryce Harwood, 11          20:48.8    6:43  Cuy. Heights          

   69    68  Noah Parsons, 12           20:49.5    6:43  Clearview             

   70    69  Paul Merimee, 11           20:52.0    6:44  Benedictine           

   71    70  Austin Knittle, 11         20:53.6    6:44  Vermilion             

   72    71  William Lett, 12           20:54.5    6:45  Benedictine           

   73    72  Glenn Petras, 10           20:58.4    6:46  Cuy. Heights          

   74    73  Mark Williams, 11          20:59.3    6:46  Vermilion             

   75    74  Jaan Pirn, 12              21:06.6    6:49  Luth. West            

   76    75  Noah Frantz, 11            21:08.8    6:49  Oberlin               

   77    76  Brandon Saraniti, 12       21:09.5    6:49  Trinity               

   78    77  Ben Mayo, 12               21:11.5    6:50  Padua Franciscan      

   79        Matthew Cardello, 10       21:12.3    6:50  Padua Franciscan      

   80    78  Ryan Jacobik, 9            21:18.9    6:53  Keystone              

   81    79  Neel Ramakrishnan, 11      21:20.9    6:53  Western Res. Academy  

   82    80  Isaac Johnson, 10          21:22.2    6:54  Hearts for Jesus 

Chri  

   83    81  Mike Norris, 12            21:22.8    6:54  Brookside             

   84    82  Erik Liebal, 10            21:24.4    6:54  Independence          

   85    83  Jacob Hist, 11             21:25.4    6:55  Buckeye               

   86    84  Seth Hancock, 10           21:30.0    6:56  Clearview             

   87    85  Drew Zaborowski, 12        21:33.9    6:57  Open Door Christian   

   88    86  Colin Avila, 12            21:36.3    6:58  Cuy. Heights          

   89        Keegan Gallagher, 12       21:36.8    6:58  Buckeye               

   90    87  Anthony Oppedisano, 9      21:37.4    6:59  Holy Name             

   91    88  Jacob Corcino, 12          21:39.7    6:59  Clearview             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   92    89  Gage Kinkoph, 10           21:41.6    7:00  Keystone              

   93    90  Eric Madachik, 11          21:49.5    7:02  Luth. West            

   94    91  David Castle, 11           21:51.2    7:03  Oberlin               

   95    92  Tom Washko, 10             21:52.1    7:03  Cuy. Heights          

   96        Tyler Dosen, 12            22:01.8    7:06  Padua Franciscan      

   97    93  Timothy Humphreys, 10      22:02.2    7:06  Open Door Christian   

   98    94  Ben Ocheltree, 11          22:09.7    7:09  Keystone              

   99    95  Josh Adkins, 11            22:11.8    7:10  Brookside             

  100        John Franz, 10             22:15.2    7:11  Buckeye               

  101    96  Ryan Madden, 11            22:17.2    7:11  Holy Name             

  102    97  Daniel Hyland, 10          22:27.7    7:15  Benedictine           

  103    98  Ashton Kopocs, 12          22:35.5    7:17  Vermilion             

  104    99  Jonah Eck, 10              22:38.9    7:18  Open Door Christian   

  105   100  Dominic Collins, 10        22:48.2    7:21  Cuy. Heights          

  106   101  Jacob Kincer, 10           23:07.5    7:28  Clearview             

  107   102  David Carter, 11           23:10.1    7:28  Oberlin               

  108   103  Justin Ocheltree, 9        23:11.1    7:29  Keystone              

  109   104  Aaron Hammer-Huber, 9      23:15.8    7:30  Luth. West            

  110   105  Kole Johnson, 11           23:17.1    7:31  Vermilion             

  111   106  Tyler Bulloch, 11          23:18.9    7:31  Keystone              

  112   107  Alexander Seagro, 9        23:23.3    7:33  Luth. West            

  113        Chase Phillips, 9          23:24.1    7:33  Luth. West            

  114   108  Max Annable, 12            23:24.7    7:33  Oberlin               

  115   109  Charlie Jindra, 10         23:24.7    7:33  Holy Name             

  116   110  Eric Holler, 9             23:40.6    7:38  Cuy. Heights          

  117   111  Luke Peters, 9             23:51.2    7:42  Keystone              

  118   112  Justin Below, 9            23:51.7    7:42  Brookside             

  119        Cole Lewis                 23:59.5    7:44  Firelands             

  120   113  John Baumgardner, 11       24:20.9    7:51  Oberlin               



  121   114  Jed Murtha, 11             24:39.3    7:57  Hearts for Jesus 

Chri  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  122   115  Evan Krieger, 11           25:14.6    8:09  Hearts for Jesus 

Chri  

  123   116  Ryan Myers, 11             25:27.6    8:13  Clearview             

  124   117  Oscar DeMarco, 9           25:29.5    8:13  Vermilion             

  125   118  David Jamison, 12          26:32.1    8:34  Hearts for Jesus 

Chri  

  126   119  Ted Pautus, 12             26:32.6    8:34  Keystone              

  127   120  Cory Mills, 12             26:43.2    8:37  Brookside             

  128        Owen Lennerth, 9           27:00.7    8:43  Keystone              

  129   121  Erik Krise, 10             27:38.5    8:55  Brookside             

  130   122  David Lebron, 9            27:52.5    8:59  Clearview             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  131   123  Clinton Cooper, 11         27:57.1    9:01  Clearview             

  132   124  Mac Richie, 9              30:01.3    9:41  Hearts for Jesus 

Chri  

  133   125  Alex Bell, 10              30:51.6    9:57  Maplewood             

 

Return to home page.  
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